Project Name: 2022 Manhole Rehabilitation Project			Engineer's Estimate		Culy Contracting LLC		E.L. Pruitt Co.		Petersburg Plumbing &		
Project Number: 2022-14				City Engineering Division		5 Industrial Park Dr.		121 S. Webster St.		Excavating LLC PO Box 13137	
Bid Date: 07/13/2022						Winchester, IN 47394		Decatur, IL 62523		Springfield, IL 62791	
Time: 10:00 a.m.											
Fund: Sewer Fund											
Organization Code: 79487906 Object Code: 489030											
Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	CEMENTITIOUS LINER, 1.5" THICK	503	V.L.F.	\$185.00	\$93,073.50	\$179.00	\$90,054.90	\$204.00	\$102,632.40	\$370.00	
2	SAMPLE MATERIAL TESTING	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00
3	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE IN PAVEMENT	12	EA	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$3,850.00	\$46,200.00	\$2,640.00	\$31,680.00
4	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE IN SOD/GRAVEL	8	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$990.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,930.00	\$15,440.00
5	MANHOLE CHIMNEY SEAL	56	EA	\$350.00	\$19,600.00	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$287.50	\$16,100.00	\$425.00	\$23,800.00
6	BENCHWALL TO BE CONSTRUCTED	25	EA	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$480.00	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00
7	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCT, AND EXTRA WORK	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	EXTRA WORK		L.J.	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	Ψ20,000.00	\$0.00
	ALTERNATE "A"				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A.1	CEMENTITIOUS LINDER, 1.5" THICK	59	V.L.F.	\$185.00	\$10,859.50	\$179.00	\$10,507.30	\$204.00	\$11,974.80	\$370.00	\$21,719.00
A.2	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE IN PAVEMENT	3	EA	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,640.00	\$7,920.00
A.3	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE IN SOD/GRAVEL		EA	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$990.00	\$0.00	\$1,930.00	\$0.00
A.4	MANHOLE CHIMNEY SEAL	8	EA	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$287.50	\$2,300.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00
A.4 A.5	BENCHWALL TO BE CONSTRUCTED	3	EA	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
7.00					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	ALTERNATE "B"				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B.1	CEMENTITIOUS LINER, 1.5" THICK	46	V.L.F.	\$185.00	\$8,584.00	\$179.00	\$8,305.60	\$204.00	\$9,465.60	\$370.00	\$17,168.00
B.2	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE IN PAVEMENT	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00
B.3	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE IN SOD/GRAVEL	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,930.00	\$3,860.00
B.4	MANHOLE CHIMNEY SEAL	5	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$287.50	\$1,437.50	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
B.5	BENCHWALL TO BE CONSTRUCTED	3	EA	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
22					\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
23 24		_			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25					\$0.00		\$0.00	_	\$0.00		\$0.00
26					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
30		-			\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
31 32					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
33					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
34					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
35					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
36					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
37					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
38					\$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
39 40		-			\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
,,,	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$242,542.00		\$213,047.80	'	\$269,310.30		\$370,099.00
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-12.16%		11.04%		52.59%

Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

Date

7/15/2000